sensitivity gap (2,305) ( 313) 5,031 (5,919) 8,669 10,381 15,544
Cumulative

interest sensitivity
gap (2,305) (2,618) 2,413 (3,506) 5,163 15,544 -

The table below summarises the effective interest rate by major currencies for
financial instruments at period-end.

Group Company
2011 2011

J$ US$ GBP TT$ J$ US$ GBP TT$
% % % % % % % %

Assets
Resale agreements 7.00 4.05 4.00 - - 4.30 - -
Investment securities 7.03 5.27 - 8.14 - 6.48 - -
Loans receivable 9.71 7.45 - - 9.71 7.45 - -
Other receivables - 3.69 - - - 3.69 - -

Liabilities
Repurchase agreements 6.33 3.47 2.18 - - - - -
Notes payable - 2.50 - - - - - -
Credit linked notes 7.85 - - - - - - -

40

PROVEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
March 31, 2011

25. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(d) Market risk (cont’d):

(iii) Interest rate risk (cont’d):

Sensitivity to interest rate movements

The following table indicates the sensitivity to interest rate movements at the
reporting date, on the Group's statement of comprehensive income and
shareholders' equity. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Group Company
Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on

profit equity profit equity
2011 2011 2009 2009
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Change in interest rates:
-1.00% 41 20 (  8) -
+1.00% (37) (20) 12 -

(iv) Price risk:

Equity price risk arises from equity securities held by the Group as part of its
investment portfolio.  Management monitors the mix of debt and equity securities
in its investment portfolio based on market expectations.  The primary goal of the
Group’s investment strategy is to maximise investment returns.

The Group’s exposure to price risk is represented by the total carrying value of
equity investments on the statement of financial position of $6,667,000 for the
Group and $6,145,000 for the Company.

Sensitivity to equity price movements

A 10% increase in stock prices at March 31, 2011, would have increased other